the Company stood at H1,56,35,48,862/- with a face value of  
H2/- each as on the date of this report.

Subject to the approval of the Members of the Company at 
the ensuing Annual General Meeting, the Company proposes 
to increase the authorised share capital of the Company from 
H1,70,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Seventy Crores) 
divided into 85,00,00,000 (Eighty-Five Crores) equity shares 
of H2/- (Rupees Two) each to H2,50,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Hundred and Fifty Crores) divided into 1,25,00,00,000 
(One hundred and Twenty-Five Crores) equity shares of  
H2/- (Rupees Two) each ranking pari-passu in all respects 
with the existing equity shares of the Company. A resolution 
for the increase in the authorised capital of the Company is 
included in the notice of the ensuing Annual General Meeting.